
LEAP Agility Club of Central MA

Sunday, March 27, 2016

T2B  

Judy Kolva Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8007 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8010 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciT2B

8025 Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea RuzzoT2BP

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesT2B

12051 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsT2B

12037 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesT2BP

12045 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemary RobinsonT2BP

12050 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Chris JohnsonT2BP

12055 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby  LemayT2BP

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

16004 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora AbbottT2B

16015 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonT2B

16026 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilT2B

16046 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

16060 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16062 Maverick, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemary RobinsonT2B

16063 Wendel, Miniature Poodle, Barbara Ann DavisT2B

16066 Ellie, English Springer Spaniel, Mark SackT2BP

16067 Luna, Australian Shepherd, Ellen KurdzoT2BP

20 29Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookT2B

20015 Tilley, Golden Retriever, Mary MinardT2B

20016 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleT2B

20021 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20022 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

20031 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20039 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2B

20046 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeT2B

20051 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

T2B

20052 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingT2B

20054 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryT2B

20057 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesT2B

20059 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsT2B

20080 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergT2B

20083 Paige, Golden Retriever, Cindy GrovemanT2B

20084 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannT2B

20085 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

20088 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleT2B

20091 Knack, Border Collie, Soshana DosT2B

20092 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzT2B

20093 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleT2B

20094 Owen, All American, Liz ScottT2B

20095 Haley, Australian Shepherd, Michael KurdzoT2B

20096 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerT2B

20098 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2B

20102 Gino, Border Collie, Martha FrancisT2B

20110 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabT2B

20106 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2BP

20112 Bradley, Boxer, Ashlee HallT2BP

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotT2B

24005 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingT2B

24008 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookT2B

24009 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeT2B

24010 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

24020 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrT2B

24027 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerT2B

24029 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronT2B

24030 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsT2B

24031 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuT2B

24036 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24048 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereT2B

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Judy Kolva Judge:

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4004 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineAXPB

4005 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4010 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4011 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8 22Jump Height = # of dogs
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8001 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXA

8002 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXA

8025 Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea RuzzoAXPA

8003 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8005 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8006 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8007 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8008 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXB

8009 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8010 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXB

8012 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

8017 Acela, Papillon, Jill BlumAXB

8018 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8019 Figgy, Chihuahua, Kristin SiarkowiczAXB

8030 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8031 Spy, Russell Terrier, Lora AbbottAXB

8032 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8033 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8034 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8035 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8036 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8037 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXPB

12 34Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXA

12005 Patch, Parson Russell Terrier, Ann ShepardAXA

12055 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby  LemayAXPA

12004 Tush, Papillon, Monique PlinckAXB

12008 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12009 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12010 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12012 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12013 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12015 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12016 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12019 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12020 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12021 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12022 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

12023 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12024 Tiki, Papillon, Monique PlinckAXB

12026 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12027 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXB

12029 Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum AXB

12030 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12031 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12051 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12052 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12053 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

12054 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12033 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12035 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB

12036 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12037 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12038 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXPB

12039 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXPB

12040 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufAXPB

12056 Aspen, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartAXPB

16 31Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXA

16002 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXA

16003 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXA

16004 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora AbbottAXA

16007 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXA

16054 Mae, English Springer Spaniel, Kathryn GroppAXA

16055 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXA

16056 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXA

16029 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsAXPA

16005 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16009 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

16010 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16015 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16016 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

16018 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16020 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXB

16022 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16023 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16024 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXB

16025 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXB

16026 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXB

16027 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16057 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16058 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

16032 Bonnie, Golden Retriever, Cindy GrovemanAXPB

16035 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAXPB
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16038 Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAXPB

16040 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAXPB

16042 Eddy Felson, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXPB

16044 Meghan, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXPB

16059 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAXPB

20 59Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXA

20004 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXA

20005 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXA

20008 Gili, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAXA

20014 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXA

20015 Tilley, Golden Retriever, Mary MinardAXA

20016 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXA

20092 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzAXA

20093 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXA

20094 Owen, All American, Liz ScottAXA

20095 Haley, Australian Shepherd, Michael KurdzoAXA

20096 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXA

20107 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXA

20104 Aurora, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenAXPA

20001 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

20017 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20018 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20021 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20022 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20023 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXB

20024 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXB

20028 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20029 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20030 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXB

20031 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20032 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20033 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20035 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20036 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20039 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20041 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

20046 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20050 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXB

20051 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20052 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20054 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20055 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXB

20056 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20057 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20058 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXB

20059 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20097 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXB

20098 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20099 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

20100 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20101 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXB

20102 Gino, Border Collie, Martha FrancisAXB

20103 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXB

20061 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20062 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXPB

20064 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20065 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserAXPB

20067 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

20068 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20070 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20071 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20072 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20105 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAXPB

20106 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

24 35Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAXA

24005 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXA

24006 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXA

24046 Eureka, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen 

MacKay

AXA

24047 Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXA

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24008 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24009 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24010 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24011 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24012 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24015 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

24016 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24017 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXB

24018 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXB

24019 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXB

24020 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24021 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB
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24022 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24023 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24024 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnAXB

24025 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

24026 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24027 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXB

24029 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24030 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24031 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXB

24032 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAXB

24034 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

24035 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24036 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24038 Lara, German Shepherd Dog, Kristin SiarkowiczAXB

24048 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXB

24049 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24050 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Glance, Border Collie, Soshana DosAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Lynn Morgan Judge:

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12057 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

OA

12058 Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaOA

12059 Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOAP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16046 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOA

16060 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOA

16061 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanOA

16065 Jaylen, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine YankowskiOA

16047 Molly, Border Collie, Suzanne RogersOAP

16048 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOAP

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20080 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergOA

20091 Knack, Border Collie, Soshana DosOA

20108 Roxy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen KurdzoOA

20081 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierOAP

20109 Tor, Vizsla, Lynn MurrayOAP

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24039 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Lynn Morgan Judge:

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12043 Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNAB

12048 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersNAB

12045 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemary RobinsonNAP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16049 Tapas, Pyrenean Shepard, Ann ShepardNAB

16062 Maverick, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemary RobinsonNAA

16063 Wendel, Miniature Poodle, Barbara Ann DavisNAA

16064 Pal, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartNAB

16052 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisNAP

16066 Ellie, English Springer Spaniel, Mark SackNAP

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20083 Paige, Golden Retriever, Cindy GrovemanNAB

20084 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannNAB

20085 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtNAB

20088 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleNAB

20110 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabNAA

20111 Kiana, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen MacKayNAP

20112 Bradley, Boxer, Ashlee HallNAP

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24042 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesNAB

24043 Austin, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerNAB

24044 Bogart, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanNAB

24051 Pizazz, Weimaraner, Lorna GodsillNAB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenNAB

Premier Jumpers  

Lynn Morgan Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4012 Pip, Russell Terrier, Pat HughesPJDP
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8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

8007 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8031 Spy, Russell Terrier, Lora AbbottPJD

8034 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenPJDP

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12004 Tush, Papillon, Monique PlinckPJD

12012 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessPJD

12013 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

12023 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoirePJD

12024 Tiki, Papillon, Monique PlinckPJD

12026 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesPJD

12051 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsPJD

12052 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingPJD

12036 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraPJDP

12037 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPJDP

12055 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby  LemayPJDP

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora AbbottPJD

16010 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16015 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonPJD

16016 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonPJD

16018 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoirePJD

16023 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16024 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanPJD

16025 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanPJD

16026 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilPJD

16027 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenPJD

16057 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingPJD

16058 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachtePJD

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldPJD

20021 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20030 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldPJD

20031 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20039 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJD

20046 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20050 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

PJD

20052 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingPJD

20054 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryPJD

20056 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonPJD

20057 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPJD

20058 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenPJD

20059 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsPJD

20094 Owen, All American, Liz ScottPJD

20097 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonPJD

20098 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksPJD

20099 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachtePJD

20100 Cote, All American, Jim KorasPJD

20102 Gino, Border Collie, Martha FrancisPJD

20103 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrPJD

20107 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasPJD

20106 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksPJDP

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrPJD

24008 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookPJD

24012 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallPJD

24015 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyPJD

24018 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrlePJD

24024 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnPJD

24027 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerPJD

24029 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronPJD

24030 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsPJD

24034 Trick, Border Collie, John NysPJD

24035 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherPJD

24050 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaPJD

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Glance, Border Collie, Soshana DosPJD

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Lynn Morgan Judge:

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4005 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4009 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4010 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4011 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8 21Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJA

8002 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJA

Page 5 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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8010 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXJA

8003 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8005 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8006 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8007 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8008 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

8009 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8012 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

8017 Acela, Papillon, Jill BlumAXJB

8018 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8019 Figgy, Chihuahua, Kristin SiarkowiczAXJB

8030 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8031 Spy, Russell Terrier, Lora AbbottAXJB

8032 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8033 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8034 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8035 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

8036 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8037 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAJPB

12 35Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJA

12004 Tush, Papillon, Monique PlinckAXJA

12059 Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAJPA

12005 Patch, Parson Russell Terrier, Ann ShepardAXJB

12008 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12009 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12010 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXJB

12012 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12013 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12015 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12016 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12019 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12020 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12021 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12022 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

12023 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12024 Tiki, Papillon, Monique PlinckAXJB

12026 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12027 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXJB

12029 Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum AXJB

12030 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12031 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12051 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12052 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12053 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

12054 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12033 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12035 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

12036 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12037 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12038 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAJPB

12039 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAJPB

12040 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufAJPB

12055 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby  LemayAJPB

12056 Aspen, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartAJPB

16 31Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJA

16002 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJA

16003 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJA

16046 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJA

16055 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJA

16060 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJA

16061 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanAXJA

16032 Bonnie, Golden Retriever, Cindy GrovemanAJPA

16040 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAJPA

16004 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora AbbottAXJB

16005 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16009 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16010 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16015 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16016 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16018 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16020 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXJB

16022 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16023 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16024 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXJB

16025 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXJB

16026 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJB

16027 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16056 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXJB

16057 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

16058 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

16035 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAJPB

16038 Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAJPB
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16042 Eddy Felson, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAJPB

16044 Meghan, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAJPB

16059 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAJPB

20 58Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJA

20005 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJA

20014 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJA

20015 Tilley, Golden Retriever, Mary MinardAXJA

20016 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXJA

20080 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXJA

20091 Knack, Border Collie, Soshana DosAXJA

20092 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzAXJA

20093 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJA

20107 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXJA

20108 Roxy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen KurdzoAXJA

20104 Aurora, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenAJPA

20105 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAJPA

20001 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

20004 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXJB

20017 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20018 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20021 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20022 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20023 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXJB

20024 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXJB

20028 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20029 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20030 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXJB

20031 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20032 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20033 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20035 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20036 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20039 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20041 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

20046 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20050 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXJB

20051 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJB

20052 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20054 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20055 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXJB

20056 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20057 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20058 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXJB

20059 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20097 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJB

20098 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20099 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

20100 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20101 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXJB

20102 Gino, Border Collie, Martha FrancisAXJB

20103 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXJB

20061 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20062 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAJPB

20064 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20065 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserAJPB

20067 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

20068 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20070 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20071 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20072 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20106 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

24 34Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAXJA

24006 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXJA

24048 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXJA

24005 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24008 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24009 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24010 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24011 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24012 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24015 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

24016 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24017 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXJB

24018 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXJB

24019 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24020 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24021 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24022 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24023 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJB

24024 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnAXJB

24025 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

24026 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB
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24027 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXJB

24029 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24030 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24031 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXJB

24032 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAXJB

24034 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

24035 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24036 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24038 Lara, German Shepherd Dog, Kristin SiarkowiczAXJB

24047 Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXJB

24049 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24050 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXJB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Glance, Border Collie, Soshana DosAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Judy Kolva Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12057 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

OAJ

12058 Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaOAJ

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryOAJ

16054 Mae, English Springer Spaniel, Kathryn GroppOAJ

16065 Jaylen, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine YankowskiOAJ

16047 Molly, Border Collie, Suzanne RogersOJP

16048 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOJP

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20094 Owen, All American, Liz ScottOAJ

20095 Haley, Australian Shepherd, Michael KurdzoOAJ

20096 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerOAJ

20109 Tor, Vizsla, Lynn MurrayOJP

20112 Bradley, Boxer, Ashlee HallOJP

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24039 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOAJ

24046 Eureka, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen 

MacKay

OAJ

24051 Pizazz, Weimaraner, Lorna GodsillOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Judy Kolva Judge:

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12043 Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNAJB

12048 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersNAJB

12045 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemary RobinsonNAJP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16049 Tapas, Pyrenean Shepard, Ann ShepardNAJB

16062 Maverick, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemary RobinsonNAJA

16063 Wendel, Miniature Poodle, Barbara Ann DavisNAJA

16064 Pal, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartNAJB

16052 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisNAJP

16066 Ellie, English Springer Spaniel, Mark SackNAJP

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20083 Paige, Golden Retriever, Cindy GrovemanNAJB

20084 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannNAJB

20085 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtNAJB

20088 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleNAJB

20110 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabNAJA

20111 Kiana, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen MacKayNAJP

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24042 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesNAJB

24043 Austin, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerNAJB

24044 Bogart, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanNAJB

24045 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisNAJB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenNAJB
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